
HORNET BASEBALL
Legion 2008
Revised 2/17/2008

Day Date Time Opponent Home/Away    Practice
Wed June 4 6:00pm Practice Practice Practice
Mon June 9 6:15pm Waite Park Home 4:45pm
Tues June 10 6:15pm Zimmerman Home 4:45pm
Thurs June 12 6:15pm Becker Away 4:30pm
Tues June 17 6:15pm Elk River Away 4:30pm
Thurs June 19 6:15pm Becker Home 4:45pm
Sat June 21 11 & 1 Tourney Home 9:30am
Tues June 24 7:30pm Sartell @ Sartell 6:00pm--Meet & Leave
Thurs June 26 6:15pm Sauk Rapids Home 4:45pm
Mon June 30 6:15pm St. Augusta Away 5:15pm--Meet & Leave
Tues July 1 6:15pm Zimmerman Away 4:15pm
Mon July 7 6:15pm St. Augusta Big Lake 4:45pm--Practice
Thurs July 10 6:15pm Elk River Big Lake 4:45pm--Practice
Mon July 14 7:00pm STC 76ers Away--Faber 5:15pm--Meet & Leave
Tues July 15 6:15pm Chutes Big Lake 4:45pm--Practice
Thurs July 17 Makeup Game
 

Friday July 18-Wednesday July 26:  PLAY-OFFS
Coach Hoekstra--763-300-3337



Maps to Fields

St. Cloud:  Waite Park, 76ers, Chutes (Faber and Putz)



Maps to Fields
Sauk Rapids:
Take Highway 10 through St. Cloud.  After you go through a set of stoplights (Subway, 
McDonald’s, Wendy’s), take the BENTON DRIVE exit to your right.  When you get to a stop 
sign, take a left.  You’ll go through 2 stoplights.  When you get to the 3rd stoplight 
(Coborns Superstore will be on your right and Burger King to your left), take a right.  You’ll 
go straight (after a 4-way stop), up a hill, etc.  You’ll pass the old high school on your left 
and hit a dirt road.  Take a left and go down another dirt road.

Sarte l l :
Take Highway 10 to Clear Lake.  Take a left.  Go through Clearwater and take a right on 
Highway 94.  Take the 3rd Exit into St. Cloud (Highway 15 exit).  You’ll go through 
approximately 6 stoplights.  At the 7th stop light, take a left (you’ll see a McDonald’s and 
an Auto Repair on your left).  You’ll drive a few miles until you see 12th Street North.  Take 
a left.  Field is on your left--called Champion Field.

Becker :
Take Highway 10 to Becker.  When you see the grocery store, take a right.  Look for the 
Blue Netting on the fence.

Elk River:
Take Highway 10 to Elk River.  Get to the Proctor/County Rd 1 stoplight. Go left (north) on 
Proctor.

St. Augusta:
Take Highway 10 West (towards St. Cloud).  Once you go past Becker Furniture World, take 
a left on County Road 8 (it leads you to Clearwater).  At the stop light, take a left, which 
brings you into Clearwater.  At the 2nd stoplight, take a right on to I94.  You will travel 
about 5 miles.  Take EXIT 173 onto Opportunity Drive.  Take a left and then a sharp right.  
You will travel into St. Augusta.  Take a left on County Road 115.  The field will be on the 
right side.

Zimmerman:
Take County Road 4 into Zimmerman.  Take a right on Main Street (there should be a 
Flashing Light there).  Go approx. 2/3 mile.  Take a Right on 2nd St. SE.  Take immediate 
Right up hill.  Go past Civic building and field is to the left.


